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engaged in said business, without first filing in the office of the 
register of deeds of the county wherein his or their principal 
place of business may be,' a verified statement disclosing and 
showing the name or names of all persons using such name, shall 
be deemed guilty of a- misdemeanor and on conviction thereof 
shall be punished by a fine of not to exceed $1,000 or by imprison-
ment in• the county jail not more than one year. * * *" 

SECTION 5. 343.722 (2), (3) and (4) of the statutes are 
created to read: 

343.722 (2) Any use of corporate name may be amended by 
filing a verified statement clearly setting forth all changes and 
signed by all parties concerned with the register of deeds where 
the original declaration was filed. 

(3) A discontinuance of use of corporate name signed by all 
interested parties and verified may be filed with the register of 
deeds where the original declaration was filed.. 

(4) For each such filing the register of deeds shall receive a 
fee of $1. 

Approved June 9, 1947. 

[Published June 11, 1947. 
CHAPTER 231. 

AN ACT to amend 70.35 (8) of the statutes, relating to personal 
inventory returns. 

The people of th,e state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
asseniAly, do enact as follows: 

70.35 (8) of the statutes is amended to read : 
70.35 (8) This section shall not be applicable to farm prod- 

ucts as define4 by section 93.01 (10) when owned and possessed 
by the original producer. 

Approved June 9, 1947. 

No. 110, A.] 


